CANINE KARMA LIABILITY 6549 ANGOLA RD, HOLLAND, OH 43528

I the undersigned hereby acknowledges that I am voluntarily participating in Dog Training with Canine Karma and Tina Ferner and her associates (collectively, "Canine Karma"). Canine Karma will exercise all necessary and proper care and precautions to keep all participant and dogs safe during training sessions, classes, workshops, and any and all other activities during the course of my time at Canine Karma ("Activity or Activities") in order to prevent injury to any person, property, other dog or person. However, because dogs are animals and may be unpredictable, Canine Karma cannot protect against every potential injury, risk or accident. This Release and Waiver is intended to shift the risk of participating in any Activity to me as the participant, owner or guardian of the dog participating in the Activity. I understand that my attendance in class is not without risk to myself, my dog, other family members or guests, and other class participants (human or canine). These include, without limitation, risks of physical injury, mental injury, emotional distress, trauma, death, contact with other participants and their dogs, and property damage. All risks are known and appreciated by me. I waive any and all specific notice of the existence of the risks. I hereby accept and assume, without reservation, all risks associated with my participation in any Activity, including, but not limited to: the risks of any and all injuries to myself, my dog and any of my family members or third parties who may attend; the risks that my dog may cause injury to other persons and/or dogs involved; and the risks that saliva, water, food, and/or other debris may be present in the training area. I shall assume responsibility for and pay my and my dog's medical and emergency expenses in the event of injury, illness, or other incapacity regardless of whether I authorized such expenses. I agree that I, as owner of the above dog(s), am solely responsible for the dog(s) behavior and physical control and agree to carefully monitor and control it at all times.

I further agree that this Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio. By signing below, I state that I am fully competent to sign this Release and that I execute this Release for full, adequate and complete consideration fully intending for myself, for my canine and for any family, estate, heirs, administrators, personal representatives, or assigns to be bound by the same. I hereby release and agree to save and hold harmless, **Canine Karma**, Tina Ferner, any affiliates or property owners from any and all liability, claims, suits, actions, loss, injury or damage of any nature or kind, or for any liability, claims, suits, actions, loss, injury or damage which I or my dog(s) may sustain or which may be caused in any way by my dog(s). I specifically, without limitation, agree to fully indemnify **Canine Karma**, Tina Ferner, any affiliates or property owners for any and all such liability, claims, suits, actions, losses, injury or damage. I understand that I am solely financially responsible for any damage or harm caused by my dog during any Activity, socializing, or walking.

Some programs are not appropriate for all dogs. **Canine Karma** reserves the right to remove or refuse a dog from any of the Canine Karma Activities.

NAME (Printed)	
NAME (Signed)	
DOG'S NAME:	
DATE:	_ PHONE #:
FMAIL .	